

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1332 OF 2011  
(For Prel. Hearing)

NIRMAL CHOUDHARY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CAT,PATNA BENCH,PATNA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 22/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)  
Court Master