

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1332 OF 2011  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

NIRMAL CHOUDHARY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CAT,PATNA BENCH,PATNA  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/10/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one more chance to confirm service by registered post, acknowledgment due. However, the fact remains that registered post A.D. has not been received back for more than two months and therefore, there is no sense in sending the notice again by registered post A.D.

It would be appropriate to direct the appellant to confirm service by dasti mode for the purpose, it is certain that it is not necessary and compulsory for the appellant to go to the place of the respondent on her own. She can certainly serve the notice through the nearest civil court or through some closed relatives or friends. Let there be a

fresh dasti service upon the unserved respondent which is  
Item No.44 -2-

permitted to be served through nearest civil court/trial court.

Process fee and spare copies are to be paid/filed on or before 8.11.2011.

If process fee and spare copies are not paid/filed before 8.11.2011, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If process fee and spare copies are paid/filed

before 8.11.2011, issue notice, as per the above order.

List again on 14.12.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd