

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1332 OF 2011

NIRMAL CHOUDHARY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CAT,PATNA BENCH,PATNA
(With office report)
(for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2014

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Khanna,ASG
Mr. J.S. Attri,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Mathur Sardana,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appellant is present in-person. She has submitted that she would like to engage some other advocate and prays for some time.

The Advocate-on-Record for the appellant is discharged.

The appellant would like to change her name in the cause title and therefore she would like to file a proper application for changing her name. She may do so.

She may do the needful within four weeks from today.

List the matter in the month of August, 2014, on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar