

ITEM NO.18  
(MM)

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1332/2011

NIRMAL CHOUDHARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CAT, PATNA BENCH, PATNA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 18/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Appellant-in-person (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CrI. M.P.No.22443 of 2014 filed by the appellant for  
change of name is allowed.

List on 13.01.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar