

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1332/2011

NIRMAL KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CAT, PATNA BENCH, PATNA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 08/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Appellant-in-person

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. P. Ratnamale, learned counsel, has appeared and

submitted that she has instructions to appear in this matter  
on behalf of the appellant and shall file her Vakalatnama  
within one week from today.

She is permitted to do so.

Union of India shall give details about the action taken  
against the appellant in relation to the incident in question  
along with an affidavit within two weeks from today.

List on 02.11.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Jayant Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.09.10  
16:57:22 IST

Reason: (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar