

: ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1332/2011

NIRMAL KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CAT, PATNA BENCH, PATNA
(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. P. Ratnamala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, list the appeal in the month of January, 2016.

In the meantime, Union of India shall comply with the order dated 8th September, 2015 and submit details about the action taken.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.11.04
12:13:59 IST
Reason: