

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s).1332/2011

NIRMAL KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CAT, PATNA BENCH, PATNA
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chirag Madan, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bhansali, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav, Adv.
For Ms. P. Ratnamala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. (Not present)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIt is deplorable that the respondent-State has not
complied with the orders dated 8th September, 2015 and 2nd
November, 2015.Union of India represented through Secretary, Home
Affairs to the Government of India, is impleaded as
Respondent No.2.Issue notice by speed post to the newly added
Respondent No.2, returnable on 11th February, 2016. In

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2016.01.19

15:39:53 IST

Reason:

addition, Standing counsel for Respondent No.2 shall also

be served.

On or before 11th February, 2016, an affidavit shall
be filed by the Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs,
giving details about the actions taken as per order dated
8th September, 2015.If the affidavit is not filed before the next date
of hearing, the concerned Officer shall personally remain
present in the Court on that day.(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar