

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s).1332/2011

NIRMAL KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CAT, PATNA BENCH, PATNA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 29/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. P. Ratnamala, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Madan, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

State of Jharkhand

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of  
the appellant has submitted that the appellant would  
proceed on leave.The leave application shall be granted in accordance  
with law.

List the matter on 12th July, 2016.

In the meantime, other proceedings shall continue.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by ANITA  
MALHOTRA

Date: 2016.03.29 14:30:14

IST

Reason: DSC of ms anita  
malhotra, cm is used by sarita  
purohi, cm for signing(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar