

&

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1332/2011

NIRMAL KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CAT,PATNA BENCH,PATNA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 20/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Chirag Madan, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Awasthi, Adv.

Ms. P. Ratnamala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Solicitor General

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For State of Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr.Adv.

Jharkhand Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter in the first week of December, 2016.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] [SNEH BALA MEHRA]

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR